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SEMINOLE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

BUSINESS MEETING
DECEMBER 14, 1934

The regular Business Meeting was held on Wednesday evening, Decamber 14, 1994,
The meeting was called to arder by Nevis Herrington. Pastor Frice opened the meeling
with prayer.

MINLITEE Tha mtnufss of the iast meeﬂng were distnbufed Ke!f Willams mav&d that

minutas as presenf&d Mation passed

FINANCIAL: Craig Mitts reported. Craig moved that the report be aceépfed and filed,
Motion passed.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
CONSTITUTION AND BY LAWS: No report.
NEMINA TINE Ehaﬂatfe EﬁEfEF repart&d The namtnaﬁng sgmmlttsa mav&d thaf the

Gﬂmmfifes Ray snd TEI‘EEE JEH!:‘IHS Eaptfsm G‘c:zmmff‘tee :

Rena Barker, WMU Presidant/Day Gfﬁup, Carol Lsmbé f, |

Group; Glenda Timberlake, Social Commiltes; E. C. Gibbs, Caunhng Ggmmrttéé
Motion passed.

PERSONNEL: No report,

PROPERTIES: No report,

RECREATION: No report.

STEWARDSHIP: No report.

TRANSPORTATION: No report.

OTHER COMMITTEE REPORTS

AUDIONISUAL: Na report.

AUXILIARY REPORTS




suspeﬂdigig the early moming worship service témpéraﬁly Uﬂﬁléﬂaﬂdaﬂé_ﬂ neeessrlstés '
two services. Church Council moved that the early service be suspended effective

OLD BUSINESS: No report.

NEW BUSINESS: = A motion was made fo adjourn. Molflon passed. Meeting
adjourned. R
Raspscifully submittad,

Barbara Mitts, Church Clerk

SEMINOLE FIRST BAPTISTCHURCH
SPECIAL BUSINESS MEETING . .~
- DECEMBER 4, 1994

The Special Business Meeting was held on- Sunday morning,. Eegembér’iéff'iggi

following the 10:50 A.M. worship service, and was called to order by Nevis Henington.
The purpose of this special meeting was to vote on the 1985 Church Budget and to
vote on calling Tim Maoney to fil the position of Minister of Music and Administration.
A motion was made to adjourn the meeling. Motion passed. - Mggﬁng _aq;‘ggn;sd.

The Church Budget was accepted by 85,57% vote. .. .- A |

Tim Mooney was called by & 86% vole.

Respactfully submitted,
Barbara Mitts, Church Clerk
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SEMINOLE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
BUSINESS MEETING
DECEMBER 14, 1394

The regular Business Meeting was held on Wednesday evening, December 14, 1994.
The meeting was called to order by Nevis Herrington. Pasltor Price opened the meeling

with prayer.
MINUTES: The minutes of the last meeting were distributed. Kell Williams moved that
& correction be made, to the November Business Meeling minutes, stating that the total

compansation packaga for the Minister of Music will be §35,000. The pravious minutas
had read that the salary would be $35000. Carol Chancey moved to approve the

minutes as presented. Motion passed.

FINANEIAL Gra;g Mitts reported. Craig moved that the reparf be accepted and filed.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
CONSTITUTION AND BY LAWS: No report.

NOMINATING: Charlotte Doster reported. The nominating Eﬁﬁ?ﬁ?lﬁe maved fhax‘ the
following members and posiion be accepted; Ray Jenkir

f;‘::mmrﬂes Ray and Teresa Jer:ians ngﬁsm Committee; jstea;
Carol Lambsert, WMU Pms:denbw:ghf

Graup; Glenda Timberlake, Social E‘ammrttés E. C. Gibbs, Counting Committee.
Motion passed.

PERSONNEL: No report,
PROPERTIES: No report.
RECREATION: No raport.
STEWARDSHIP: No report.
TRANSPORTATION: No report.

OTHER COMMITTEE REPORTS

AUDIO/MISUAL: No report,

AUXILIARY REPORTS




INTERFAITH COALITION: No report.

WMU: Befty Lambert reported. WMU sponsored the mission study that was held on
November 20th and there were 40 people in.aflendance. The baptist women will be
wrapping gifis for the Memory Tree for the Ridge Center. Christmas baskets will be
given to 15 families and there is a need for additional funds.

DISCIPLESHIP TRAINING: No report.
MUSIC: No report.

SUNDAY SCHOOL: Na report.
YOUTH: No report.

AWANA: No report.

DEACONS
Kell Williams reported. The deacons are working. through a vscfe?enfﬁgf praéess of
January. :

CHURCH COUNCIL

Pastor Price reported. George Donaldson was approved, by the Church Cagﬂéil,‘ fo
conduct the AARP driving course. The council also approved the giving of the. food
baskets. Dan and Linda Burns presented a proposal to the church council. . They feel -

that thera is a need in our communily for a program for the deaf people. The Burns

have proposed interpretation during the worshlp service and eventually a deaf ministry
support this program. Motion passed, The Church Council moved that visitation night
be changed from Wadnesday evening to Tuesday evening at 7:00 PM. Molion passad,
The counall moved that we have a love offering for Evelie Davis. Motion passed. The
councll also moved that the church should have a reception on the evening of January
8ih for the Dedlcation of our refurbished sanctuary and Evelle Davis. Motion passed.
The councll moved that the regular church business meeting be moved lo the third
Sunday of January on the 16th. Motlon passed. The Home Mission Board requested
that our church commission Herb and Carol Chancey. The councll maved that this
ceremony occur during the morning worship service on January 15th. Mollon passed.
The Stewardship Commitlee brought to the Church Council the possibllity of

candidates for new deacons and will be presenting names for voting purposes in .




OLD BUSINESS: No rsp@m

NEW BUSINESS: A motion waé "msda lo adjourn. Molion passed. Meeling
adfournad. o
Resnecifully submitted, | -

Barbara Mitts, Church Clerk

"~ SPECIAL BUSINESS MEETING .~
DECEMBER4,1994 =~

The Special Business Meeting was held on Sunday morming, Eaﬁsmbar 4 1954 |

follawing the 10: 5& A M wgrsh:p service, and was called ta ﬁrder I;g NEWE Heniﬂgtan

The purpose of thls spec:lsl meetmg was to vv;ta aﬁ fhe 1995 C.‘hurc;h Eudgat anﬂ o
vote oncalling Tim Mooney to fill the position of Minister of Music and Administration.

A motion was made lo adjourn the m&sfiﬁg Motion passed Meetmg Sf.‘[iaurnsd

The Church Budget was accepted by 85.57% vote. -

Tim Moonay was called by a 86% vaole. R

Respactfully submilted,
Barbara Milts, Church Clark




MEDIA LIBRARY

WARTERLY REPORT - DEC. 31, 1994

Month Month  Month © Quarter
LfﬂEt. _ Hov. E,E_ﬁi _ |

Total hours open

CIRCULATION

Books circulated
Kits and mise.

Filmstrips, recordings
Cassette/Yideo tapes

AV equipment circulated
TOTAL MATERIALS CIRCULATED

MATERIALS

‘Books on hand 9-30-94

Books added

Books lost or withdrawn

Total books on hand 12-31-94

AV on hand 9-30-94 (250) -
Audlovisuals added

Total AV on hand 12-31-94

TOTAL HATERIAL$ ON HAND 12-31-94

35k 554 44 135
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T126 1564 89 369

276
5791

éetty Donaldson. .

Medfa Library Director =




FINAN!:!A_L REPC)RT FﬂR DECEMEER, 1994

$38,529.99
131,061.41
7,468.58
412,427.18
419,616.39
.7,189.21

Budget Recelpts This Month
Budget Spending This Month
Taotal This Month '
Budget Receipts YTD
Budget Spending YTD

Total This Year

Recells

Benevalent |
Building Fund -~
Fellowship Meals

Love Offering

Meniorials

Lib/Child. Books

Youth Fund

Audio Videa Fund

W.E.E. Friends

AW.ANA,

Sem. Trust Fund

TOTALS

£981.23
$48,971.78
=-£44.20

- 0

$2,164,16 .

$286.43
$523.17
$117.77
$10,466.21
$1,251.96
$6,580.16

$71,298.67

TOTAL OPERATING FUNDS

TOTAL CASH

$2,232.66

$603.10

. $1,086.15

- $6,175.00

$0
50
$351.17
50
$10,678.98
$261.76

§0

-§21,388.82

$1.76321
50
$31208
$0
50
50
341930
$9,152.46
$0
50

$11,647.05

" $1,450.68

$49,574.88

C$126.77.
v $6,175.00.

BTN T

g,

828643

Cg3ss06

Singh

Cstiges

589,337}36:
$37.077.84
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TOTAL EUDLET RECEIFTS

L Anes
A2, 62T 1B

CHURCH DI1SEURSEKENTS
HDGET DISBURSEMENTS

HISS10HE )
8111 Cocperative Progroa
&11Z Seminole Interfsith

* 5113 Beainole Clergy Asscclation

&1 Acsociational Mizsions
£116 Gideona )
£117 Evarybody’s Tabernscle
5118 Horwood Baptlet Riesfon
5119 Slowiland Asescistian

TOTAL KISSIONZ .

PASTORAL HINISTRIES
4201 Revival Expenses
£203 Ordinance/Worehip Supplies
8204 Evangeliszm Training
4205 Geacon Minfatries
TOTAL PASTORAL MIMISTRIES

ECUCATIONAL OUTREACH
4301, Sunday School
4302 piscipleship Training
4303 W.M.U.
4304 Brotherheod
8305 Media Library
6305 Eduentional Supplies
£307 Children's Hinistries
6308 thinese Worship
&312 High Scheal Program
5313 Single Adult Hinistries .
6314 Hiddle School Presgeen
TGTAL ECUCATIGHAL OUTREACH

HUSIC & SEHIGR ADULT MIMISTRY
6401 Musie Hinfatries
#6402 Seniar Adult Ministries

&601 Church Office Expenzesz

&602 Hewsletter

&403 Stewnrdzhip Promotions

&406 Publiefty/Public Relations
£405 Fellowships And Sceiale
&407 Fellowship Meals

4408 Migeellansous Eontingencies
&409 Office Equipment Maintenancs
£510 Recreation

6412 Audio Viausl

BUILDIHGS & GROUMDE MINIESTRIE:

4701 Custodial Supplies
&702 Kitchen Supplies
6703 Inaurance o
&704 Maintenance L Repalra
6705 Utilitien

) 4707 vehicla Haintenonce

TOTAL GLDO. & GROUNDE MIN.

TOTAL PERSOHMEL
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985.96
145.95
1,132.90

276.590
47 .65
0.00
27350
0.0
100.00
&.00
.00
0,00
0,00

098,04

50,45
Q.00

__o.00

570,66

2,318.37 153,04
166,63 0.00
4,026.74 774,13

P T P 0N ol e B

21,867.13

19,086,22

1,900,00

- 11,000.00

'700.00
%,000.00
1,000.00

2,400,00

4,250.00
29,700.00

© 7,000.00
400,00
7,400.00

1,000.00
 &,000.00
-400.00

406,00

2v,800.00

| 42,692.93
160.00
8.00

- 16,678.12
.. =26.00
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1,200,00
613,12
5,772.02

CAvbes
T

9,282.13

895,47

o 1B3.85

500.65
~53.36
461.24

“':1,000,00

578.52
1,278.06

T e
53,10

A3

=780.76

.. 507,79
v BI19.3E
=044
000 -
385.88 .
227.98

R 11

< 400,00
517.85
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740,85
10,239.62
10,481,790

MLTETh -

2,318.42
48, 088,09

v222,907.7"

37,008,20

TOTAL BUGGET DISBURSEMENTS 060,72 106,41 469,686,00 -, -, 419,816,397 v'4 50,069.81
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W12 ARn8
419,815.39

70

i o
38,529.99

$  7.460,50
Page 2
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